RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

•RES. NO. 9-74

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has reviewed the sale of property (Sells Coffee Shop and Gas Station), owned by Mr. and Mrs. Jacob Christman, and

WHEREAS, The Sells District has approved this transaction, and

WHEREAS, The new proprietor, Mr. Patrick Frink, agrees to abide by all ordinances pertaining to the conducting of said business.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Papago Council took action on this transaction by approving it.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the Papago III of the Papago Council by Sections 2(a), (d), and (k) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago III of Arizona, ratified by the III on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL	
ATTEST:		
Setu & n	Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman	-
Betsy J. Norris, Se	ecretary	
Jel Som	APPROVED: FEB 1 3 1974	-
<i>V</i> -		



RES.	NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE SELLS DISTRICT COUNCIL

WHEREAS the Proprietor (Mr. & Mrs. Jacob Christman) of the Sells Coffee Shop and Gasoline Station, Desires to sell the said property and;

WHEREAS the buyer Mr. Patrick Frink agrees to assume all responsibilities such as, Lease Agreements, Tribal Taxes and abides by the Tribal Ordinance No. 35 on Sanitation and;

WHEREAS Mr. Patrick Frink agrees to all said provisions in this resolution.

NOW THERE FOR BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sells, District hereby approves the transaction of this transfer of ownership of the Sells Coffee Shop and Gasoline Station.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Sells, Disrtict Council on the 8th day of February 1974 with a vote of tror, against, during a meeting at which a quorun was present, pursuant to authority vested in it by Section_II and III of Article IV, of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona.

District Chairman Sells District

Attest:

District Secretary

14 Present

12 FOR

not voting

Passed & FOR.